CITY OF FRANKLIN OFFICIAL NOTICE Absentee Ballot Board of Canvassers and Local Board of Canvassers, And Municipal Board of Canvassers (to convene immediately upon adjournment of the Local Board of Canvassers) Franklin City Hall, Common Council Chambers 9229 West Loomis Road, Franklin Wisconsin Monday, April 13, 2020, at 4:00 p.m.

In accordance with Franklin Municipal Code § 30-3. and Wis. Stats. § 7.52 and 7.53(m), and pursuant to the order of the United States District Court Judge William M. Conley dated April 2, 2020, the City of Franklin Absentee Ballot Board of Canvassers, Local Board of Canvassers, and the Municipal Board of Canvassers will convene on the date(s) and time(s) indicated above to canvass the April 7, 2020 Preferential Preference and Spring Election absentee ballots and conduct the Municipal canvass.

If you are disabled and need assistance, please call (414)425-7500 before this meeting to make arrangements for reasonable accommodations.